
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 November 2020

Trillian Trust has paid $719,636.87 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $62,553.00 $62,553.00 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.66 $5,833.33 Full

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $57,200.00 $30,000.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Inc Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated Sport $9,614.82 $4,807.41 Partial DR1, DR3

Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated Health/Welfare $5,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $42,276.75 $42,276.75 Full

Clubs Of Auckland Incorporated Sport $60,000.00 $60,000.00 Full

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $10,119.99 $7,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $3,195.00 $2,778.26 Full

Cystic Fibrosis Association Of New Zealand Health/Welfare $1,778.00 $1,778.00 Full

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $4,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $46,316.33 $46,316.33 Full

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Hamilton Christmas Charitable Trust Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated Arts And Culture $17,170.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust Community $27,772.00 $24,149.57 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $12,500.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $40,600.00 $40,600.00 Full

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,666.66 $4,666.66 Full

Nelson Triathlon & Multisport Club Incorporated Sport $13,167.50 $4,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

New Zealand Football Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Sport $74,354.98 $36,742.22 Partial DR1, DR3

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $50,000.00 $30,736.03 Full

North Harbour Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $21,600.00 $18,782.61 Full

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $2,554.14 $2,554.14 Full

South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Sport $1,738.26 $1,738.26 Full

Super City Youth Academy Incorporated Sport $22,086.33 $22,086.33 Full

Supreme Sikh Society Of New Zealand Community $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Full

Tairua Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Health/Welfare $3,860.00 $3,860.00 Full



The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $80,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

The Crescendo Trust Of Aotearoa Community $6,649.00 $6,649.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $6,600.00 Partial DR1, DR3

The Eden Park Trust Community $8,250.00 $4,125.00 Partial DR1, DR3

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $14,883.50 $10,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $12,105.00 $12,105.00 Full

The Tairua School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$3,684.00 $3,457.12 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $38,079.36 $22,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Waikato Community Hospice Trust Health/Welfare $17,382.00 $3,476.52 Partial DR1, DR3

West Auckland Hospice Health/Welfare $1,800.00 $1,800.00 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club 

Incorporated
Sport $29,742.00 $29,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

What Hope Community Trust Community $8,696.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Woolston Boxing Club Incorporated Sport $6,007.00 $2,000.00 Partial DR1, DR3

Total Amount: $971,933.61 $719,636.87

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided


